## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/24/1986

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAYCO CORPORATION		10/24/1986	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1 PRESTIGE PLACE	
City:	MIAMISBURG	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45342	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0424888	DAYCO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)226-5916

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (937) 226-5725

Email: joe\_tassone@mark-iv.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH V. TASSONE
Address Line 1: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE
Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: MIAMISBURG, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0424888
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph V. Tassone
Signature:	//joseph v. tassone//
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0040

900051752

Date:	06/22/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=DAYCOASSIGN#page1.tif		
source=DAYCOASSIGN#page2.tif		
source=DAYCOASSIGN#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0041

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Dayco Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 333 West First Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and United States trademark registrations thereof as set forth in the attached list;

AND WHEREAS, Dayco Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 333 West First Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), desires to acquire said trademarks and trademark registrations thereof and all rights pertaining thereto including the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks and said registrations thereof, including the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademarks and registrations, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof and the right to renew said registrations for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0042 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal this 24th day of October, 1986.

Dayco Corporation

Denis

Vice President

State of Ohio

: ss

County of Montgomery

On this 24th day of October, 1986, before me personally appeared the above-named Denis G. Daly, Vice President and Officer of Dayco Corporation, to me personally known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said corporation as such officer; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer and the free act and deed of said Dayco Corporation; that he was duly authorized thereunto by its Board of Directors; and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said Dayco Corporation.

Notary Publac

# Attachment to Assignment dated October 24, 1986

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION**

Trademark:

**DAYCO** 

Serial No.:

71/484120

Filing Date:

June 4, 1945

Registration No.:

0424888

Registration Date:

October 29, 1946

Goods:

**Power Transmission and Conveyor Belts** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0044

**RECORDED: 06/22/2006**